

Date: September 23, 2023

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Code: 543528 ISIN No: INE0JA001018 Symbol: VENUSPIPES

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, Please find the disclosures received from Mr. Arun Axaykumar Kothari Promoter and Director of the Company in Form 'C' in pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(a) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, For Venus Pipes & Tubes Limited

CS Pavan Kumar Jain Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No. A66752

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: VENUS PIPES & TUBES LIMITED ISIN of the company: INE0JA001018

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoter/ member of the promoter group/desi gnated person/ Director s/immediat e relative to/others etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition /disposal		Securities acquired /Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/ disposal		Date of allotment advice/acquisitio n of shares/ sale of shares, specify			Mode of acquisition /disposal (on	
		Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture s, Rights entitlemen ts etc.)	No. and % of share holding	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	No.	Value	Transacti on Type (Purchas e/sale Pledge / Revocati on / Invocatio n/ Others- please specify)	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	No. and % of shareholdi ng	From	То	Date of intimation to company	market/ public/ rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	Exchange on which the trade was executed
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Name: Arun Axaykumar Kothari, PAN: AFAPK5287N, DIN: 00926613, Address: PLOT NO. 364, WARD 12/C, LILASHAH NAGAR, GANDHIDHAM 370201 Mobile No. 9824230902	Promoter, Managing Director	Equity Shares	1249715- 6.16 %	Equity Shares	8750	131127 50	Purchase	Equity Shares	1258465 - 6.20 %	22-09- 2023	22-09- 2023	23-09-2023	on market	NA

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoters, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)								
	Contract	В	uy	S	Exchange on which the trade was			
Type of contract	specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	executed		
16	17	18	19	20	21	22		
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA		

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Anto

Signature:

Name: Arun Axaykumar Kothari Designation: Managing Director

Date: 23-09-2023 Place: Gandhidham